BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing

29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30375
ISSUED: MARCH 16, 2006

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

816TH REVISED PAGE 1

CANCELS 815TH REVISED PAGE 1
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 31, 2006

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and Pages 1 to 29-48 inclusive of this tariff are effective as
of the date shown.
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A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
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section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 144TH REVISED PAGE 7
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 143RD REVISED PAGE 7
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: MARCH 16, 2006 EFFECTIVE: MARCH 31, 2006

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
7-156.71 3rd 7-156.94 3rd 7-183 Ist
7-156.72 3rd 7-156.95 9th 7-184 Original
7-156.73 4th 7-156.96 2nd 7-185 Original*
7-156.74 Ist 7-156.97 Ist 8-1 Original
7-156.75 Ist 7-156.98 3rd 9-1 2nd
7-156.76 3rd 7-156.99 Ist 9-2 4th
7-156.77 3rd 7-156.99.1 Original 9-3 6th
7-156.78 3rd 7-156.99.2 Original 9-4 7th
7-156.79 5th 7-156.100 Original 9-4.1 2nd
7-156.80 3rd 7-156.101 Ist 9-5 2nd
7-156.81 3rd 7-156.102 2nd 9-6 5th
7-156.82 5th 7-156.103 Original 9-7 6th
7-156.83 Ist 7-156.104 Original 9-8 6th
7-156.84 Ist 7-157 Ist 9-9 3rd
7-156.85 4th 7-158 Ist 9-10 6th
7-156.86 3rd 7-159 Ist 9-11 6th
7-156.87 3rd 7-160 Ist 9-11.0.1 3rd
7-156.88 4th 7-161 Ist 9-11.0.2 3rd
7-156.89 Ist 7-162 Ist 9-11.1 7th
7-156.90 Ist 7-163 Ist 9-12 11th
7-156.91 3rd 7-164 Ist 9-12.0.1 6th
7-156.92 2nd 7-165 Ist 9-12.0.2 5th
7-156.92.1 Original 7-166 Ist 9-12.0.3 7th
7-156.92.2 1st 7-167 Ist 9-12.0.3.1 9th
7-156.92.3 1st 7-168 Ist 9-12.1 2nd
7-156.92.4 1st 7-169 Ist 9-13 Ist
7-156.92.5 1st 7-170 Ist 9-14 2nd
7-156.92.6  1st 7-171 Ist 9-15 2nd
7-156.92.7 1st 7-172 3rd 9-16 2nd
7-156.92.8 1st 7-170 Ist 9-17 Ist
7-156.92.9 1st 7-171 Ist 9-18 2nd
7-156.92.10 1st 7-172 3rd 9-19 4th
7-156.92.11 1st 7-173 2nd 9-19.1 Original
7-156.92.12 1st 7-174 2nd 9-20 2nd
7-156.92.13 1st 7-175 4th 9-21 3rd
7-156.92.14 1st 7-176 Ist 9-21.1 Original
7-156.92.15 1st 7-177 Ist 9-22 Original
7-156.92.16 1st 7-178 Original 9-23 4th
7-156.92.17 1st 7-179 Original 9-24 4th
7-156.92.18 1st 7-180 Ist 9-25 4th
7-156.92.19 1st 7-181 Original 9-26 Original
7-156.93 9th 7-182 Ist 9-27 Original

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
*New or Revised FkAFF I KX KK



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 34TH REVISED PAGE 9.0.5.1
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 33RD REVISED PAGE 9.0.5.1
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: MARCH 16, 2006 EFFECTIVE: MARCH 31, 2006

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
25-62 Original 25-79 Original 25-129 Original
25-62.1 Original 25-80 Original 25-130 Original
25-62.2 Original 25-81 Original 25-131 Original
25-62.3 Original 25-82 Original 25-132 Original
25-62.4 Ist 25-83 Original 25-133 Original
25-62.5 Ist 25-84 Original 25-134 Original
25-62.6 2nd 25-85 Original 25-135 Original
25-62.7 2nd 25-86 Original 25-136 Original
25-62.8 Ist 25-87 Original 25-137 Original
25-62.9 2nd 25-88 Original 25-138 Original
25-62.10 3rd 25-89 Original 25-139 Original
25-62.11 2nd 25-90 Original 25-140 Original
25-62.12 3rd 25-91 Original 25-141 Original
25-62.13 3rd 25-92 Original 25-142 Original
25-62.14 2nd 25-93 Original 25-143 Original
25-62.15 2nd 25-94 Original 25-144 Original
25-62.16 2nd 25-95 Original 25-145 Original
25-62.17 Ist 25-96 Original 25-146 Original
25-62.18 Ist 25-97 Original 25-147 Original
25-62.19 Original 25-98 Original 25-148 Original
25-62.20 Ist 25-99 Original 25-149 Original
25-62.21 Original 25-100 Original 25-150 Original
25-62.22 Ist 25-101 Ist 25-151 Original
25-62.23 Original 25-102 Original 25-152 Original
25-62.24 Original 25-103 Original 25-153 Original
25-62.25 2nd 25-104 Original 25-154 Original
25-62.26 Ist 25-105 Original 25-155 Original
25-62.27 Original 25-106 Original 25-156 Original
25-62.28 Original 25-107 Original 25-157 Original
25-62.29 Ist 25-108 Original 25-158 Original
25-62.30 Ist 25-109 Original 25-159 Original
25-62.31 Original 25-110 Original 25-160 Original
25-62.32 Original 25-111 Original
25-62.33 Original* 25-112 Original
25-63 Original 25-113 Original
25-64 Ist 25-114 Original
25-65 Original 25-115 Original
25-66 Original 25-116 Original
25-67 Original 25-117 Original
25-68 Original 25-118 Original
25-69 Original 25-119 Original
25-70 Original 25-120 Original
25-71 Original 25-121 Original
25-72 Original 25-122 Original
25-73 Original 25-123 Original
25-74 Original 25-124 Original
25-75 Original 25-125 Original
25-76 Original 25-126 Original
25-77 Original 25-127 Original
25-78 Original 25-128 Original

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

*New or Revised Page
*kkkkkkkkk



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing ORIGINAL PAGE 7-185
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: MARCH 16, 2006 EFFECTIVE: MARCH 31, 2006

ACCESS SERVICE

7 - Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)
7.8 Promotions (Cont'd)’ N)

7.8.8 Special Promotion — Service Installation Interval Reduction

7.8.8.1 General Regulations

(A) This Promotion is offered for the period beginning March 31, 2006, and
ending June 30, 2006.

(B) Rates and charges for the services in this Promotion are provided in
Section 7 of this Tariff. The Company reserves the right to change the
rates, charges, terms and conditions for services in Section 7 and other
sections of this Tariff during the promotional period in (A) above.

7.8.8.2 Description

(A) If the customer submits an access service request (ASR) for a service in
(B) following and the Company determines that the service requires a
negotiated interval, this Promotion offers a reduction in the negotiated
interval without charge to the customer under the following conditions:

(1) The Company's current guidelines for evaluating changes in
operational conditions will be used to determine if the negotiated
interval can be improved. The Company's negotiated interval
guidelines are available to customers upon request.

(2) If the Company determines the negotiated interval can be improved,
the customer may be required to supplement the original ASR to
indicate acceptance of the improved service date.

(3) The improved service interval must be equal to or greater than the
standard interval for the requested service.

(4) The improved service interval applies to new service installations
only (i.e., service rearrangements and moves of existing services do
not qualify).

(B) This Promotion applies to the following services:

- LightGate Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Point to Point Network 1
DS3 Capacity)

- SPA DS3 Interfaces on SMARTRing Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA
Dedicated Ring)

(C) Service Date Advancement charges set forth in Section 5.1.1 of this
Tariff will be waived for orders that meet the conditions of this
Promotion. All other ordering conditions and charges in Section 5 shall
apply as appropriate for services ordered under this Promotion.

Note 1: ATl material on this page is new.

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks

section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing ORIGINAL PAGE 25-62.33
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: MARCH 16, 2006 EFFECTIVE: MARCH 31, 2006

ACCESS SERVICE
25 — Contract Tariffs

25.7 Promotions (Beginning on or After June 1, 2002) (Cont'd)' (N)

25.7.22 Special Promotion — Service Installation Interval Reduction (Cont'd)

25.7.22.1 General Regqulations

(A) This Promotion is offered for the period beginning March 31, 2006, and
ending June 30, 2006.

(B) The regulations, terms and conditions for this Promotion shall apply for
the Full Service Relief Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) set forth
in Section 23 of this Tariff.

(C) Rates and charges for services in this Promotion are provided in Section
23 of this Tariff. The Company reserves the right to change the rates,
charges, terms and conditions for services in Section 23 and other
sections of this Tariff during the promotional period in (A) above.

25.7.22.2 Description

(A) If the customer submits an access service request (ASR) for a service in
(B) following and the Company determines that the service requires a
negotiated interval, this Promotion offers a reduction in the negotiated
interval without charge to the customer under the following conditions:

(1) The Company's current guidelines for evaluating changes in
operational conditions will be used to determine if the negotiated
interval can be improved. The Company's negotiated interval
guidelines are available to customers upon request.

(2) If the Company determines the negotiated interval can be improved,
the customer may be required to supplement the original ASR to
indicate acceptance of the improved service date.

(3) The improved service interval must be equal to or greater than the
standard interval for the requested service.

(4) The improved service interval applies to new service installations
only (i.e., service rearrangements and moves of existing services do
not qualify).

(B) This Promotion applies to the following services:

- LightGate Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Point to Point Network 1
DS3 Capacity)

- SPA DS3 Interfaces on SMARTRing Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA
Dedicated Ring)

(C) Service Date Advancement charges in Section 5.1.1 of this Tariff will be
waived for orders that meet the conditions of this Promotion. Al1 other
ordering conditions and charges in Section 5 shall apply as appropriate
for services ordered under this Promotion.

Note 1: ATl material on this page is new.

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks

section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
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